TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The SCO Group, Inc.		02/12/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	X/Open Company Limited		
Street Address:	Apex Plaza, Block A, 2nd Floor, Forbury Road		
City:	Reading, Berkshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	RG1 1AX		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1845474	UNIXWARE
Registration Number:	2241666	UNIXWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Evan A. Raynes

Address Line 1: Finnegan, Henderson, et al.

Address Line 2: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7737.0999

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Evan A. Raynes

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0540

900050362

465 00 43

Address Line 1: Finnegan, Henderason, et al. Address Line 2: 901 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan A. Raynes			
Signature:	/Evan A. Raynes/			
Date:	06/05/2006			
Total Attachments: 4 source=XOpenassign#page1.tif source=XOpenassign#page2.tif source=XOpenassign#page3.tif source=XOpenassign#page4.tif				

USA

UNIXWARE -Assignment

THIS AGREEMENT is made the

day of

2004

BETWEEN:

- (1) The SCO Group, Inc., a corporation existing and organised under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business situated at 355 South 520 West, Lindon, 84042, Utah, USA (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) X/Open Company Limited, a limited company incorporated in England and Wales with registered number 2134862 whose registered office is Apex Plaza, Block A 2nd Floor, Forbury Road Reading, Berkshire RG1 1AX, UK (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee and the Assignee has agreed to
 accept the trade mark as more particularly described in the Schedule hereto (the
 "Trade Mark").
- 2. The Assignor and the Assignee have entered into a licence Agreement dated 15 November 2001 under the terms of which the Assignee has granted an exclusive licence to use the trade mark UNIXWARE to the Assignee under the terms and conditions contained within that Licence Agreement ("The Licence Agreement").

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of £1 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged) IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:-

The Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee the Trade Mark together with the goodwill attached to and symbolised by the Trade Mark TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely, but subject to the terms of the Licence Agreement.

This Assignment is to be construed in accordance with the laws of England.

SCHEDULE

Mark	Class	Reg/Appl	Country	Number
UNIXWARE	9	Reg	USA	1,845,474
UNIXWARE	9	Reg	USA	2,241,666
01100				

IN WITNESS OF WHICH this Agreement has been executed and delivered the date and year first above written.

EXECUTED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF

The SCO Group, Inc.

Position of General Counsel

In the presence of:

EXECUTED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF

X/Open Company Lignited

Position:

In the presence of

State of Delaware .12:54cmhraim FF)502teF 2 Division of Corporations Delivered 01:55 PM 05/16/2003 FILED 01:55 PM 05/16/2003 SRV 030319557 - 3266987 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Caldera International, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Law"), hereby changes its name to "The SCO Group, Inc." (the "Name Change") by the filing of this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation. The Name Change was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Law as set forth below, The Corporation

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment (the "Amendment") to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to change the Corporation's name to "The SCO Group, Inc." Such resolutions declared the Name Change and the Amendment to be advisable, recommended the Name Change and the Amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation and called a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, an annual meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the Name Change and the Amendment.

Remainder of this page intentionally blank.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0959

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Caldera International, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Michael P. Olson, its Secretary and Vice President of Finance, this Lie day of May, 2003.

CALDERA INTERNATIONAL, INC. (now known as THE SCO GROUP, INC.), a Delaware

corporation

BY: Muchail

TITLE: Secretary and Vice President of Pinance

NAME: Michael P. Olson

TRADEMARK REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0960

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

RECORDED: 06/10/2003